. ) 36“—

ADAPTER - # 62468 | a1 55—y
46, 73 / L > o .
AR - . TRACTOR




L9 3 DI
2|

| parT |arv. [DESCRPTION - |REF | PART |aTv.|DESCRIPTION

Hex Bolt, 5/16" x 1"

| Stop Angle -

" | Hiteh Bracket (Heavy Duty)

- | Engine Base Ass'y .

- "I5'H.P. B&S Engine -

- [(135212-1313-E1) -

-} Hex Bolt, 5/16- 1_8x1 1;2"_

~-1Lock Washer 5/16" 1D .

*THex Lock Nut 5/16-18 Thread

“ | Bracket, Englne To Blower

- |Hex Thread Cut Bolt, .

15618 X 34 : | 53 f4zsst

f++xmm5M@xw"LgGr5 54| 4321

| Eock Washer, 516“1D - A B

.. | Blower Housing Assy =

| vane Plate Assly

- INozzle Plate Ass’ y

- | S4. Key 1/: “':(1;’4"' 2 Lg 23]

. | Hex Bolt, 3/8-24 x 1~ 1/2" Grade'S 160,

'LockWasher 3/8"1D .' -

Carriage Bolt, 5/16" x 3/ Al Lg

Boot Molniting Strap

- | Lock Waster 5/16* 1D ——

- | Hex Nut; 5/_1_'6-18:Th're'ad“ BRI B

 |Hose Hanger Ass'y . - . |64

| Elbow w/ Deflector™ - 165143010 1

- [Hose Adapter. (Nozzle) Lo e6 "44840-_.’

16" 0D/ Hose Dol 671436681

.tﬁmeqmmpefpm,;;ﬁ-f;j~ 68 23488,

{ Side Panel R. H') LT 169 | 1543%89°

Front Pariel e .} 70 |63025

. | Side Panet (LH) Lo P 71| 63028

~ | Poly Hard Top - o 172146938 .

| {Availablie only. wnh item no. 81) 73 {43081

| 1. |TieStrap 25" Lg. i 74143830

33 }:43884 |1 . |Hitch Pin ;1-;c--_ .-_“; “':Th 75 | 23560

34123478 - | 5 .| Clamp, Cart Ext.. S| 76123825

35.1'44678 | 2 | Tube Sleéve. 1*' !D 77 - |238%6
ey
9
4

43063
23655 -
23475 .
62450

Hairpin Cotter, 5/32 .~ =~
| Hex Boft, 3/8" x 1-1/4" .7 .. . .
" | Hex Lock Nut, 3/8-168 Thread - -
| Hex Bol, 3!8“ x 1" {Grade 5} . -
Hex Lock Nut, 5/16- 18Thd

‘Flat Washer, 1-1/2" 0D

= _Nylon Washer, 1-1/2" OD

‘- FHex Balt, 5/16" x 3/4" !_g

_.'-Fiat Washer 5}1 &" Std

| Poly Rear Door - ¢
Hex Bolt, 3;’8“‘)(! 1;’2" Lg

Hex Boit; 1/2" X 1:1/4" Lg

Hex Lock Nut, 1/2° Thd. .

Flat Washer 7!16" Std Wrt

[P %Y

6 | 43085
7 | 43086
8 -|43064
o
]

| 23474
01437491

FEOUSE

11;_;710{&2? ;
143086
13 | 62486
14 |-681-0075] .
15 114563
16 | 23477
17 | 47048
18 | 43003
119 ]43080
i 20 | 23842
21 143086 -
22 {43083
23 | 62451 |
24 | 43788
25 | 43791
26| 43792
27 | 43793
28 |.23834
29 .1 23835 |
30 :}'23833 |
1:81] 447071

-
34

swﬁﬁwﬁﬁéwefwmQW#WMf

- { Cross' Brace
{'Door: Su_pport o
Screen Support S
. '(Ava:iabia oniy wEth ;tem no. 31)
. -{ Screen ..
'(Ava;!ab!e on!y wrth :tem no 81) T
| Boot - o
1 Washer 3/16“ -
1 Tie Strap -
1 HEX BOIT, _
..;'-Axle .
216" Nylcm Washer
Rear Section Tongue Ass y
Front Section Tongue Assy
| Hex Bolt, 3/8" x 3-1/4" Lg.
|Flat Washer, 5!16“ Std
_Deck Adapter

l"x1 i_g

___;.u_"‘_*__lm_‘_ —-‘.—*M'bmhdi:.}'—-l?f-—-"—-‘;"*'.;_-"‘-"-s_f\)'mj'_"_

a2 | 43790

36 | 23540 .| 1 |HifchPlate .~ T 23827 .|
37 | 43003 | 9 _-LcckWashersxs" o 79 {43013
38} 43796 | -4 | Hex Bolt;1/4" x 2-3/4" Lg (Grade 5) 80 . {1508- 90 -
-39 {43088 | 31 {FlatWasher; 1/4"1D " _ 81 - 62468 | Degk Adapter Kit (include:
140 1 43177 36 | Lock Was_her 174" D : | 'shown ity box on page 16.} - 1
741 | 43178 ' | 38 | Hex'Nut, 1/4-20 Thread - 82 82836.-__.-_;. ' Hartitop assermibly” {!nciudes ltems Do

. 2{}3157626364anc265)
Owners Manual . :

] Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 x §

__. R €0 5 i et i a0 ey o __LN PR

~ arozs |1






